consolidated liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of our common stock outstanding, assuming the exchange of all
current Lazard Group common membership interests and excluding 115,000 shares of our common stock held by Lazard Group as
of September 30, 2006 or 99,487,116 shares of common stock. Shares of our common stock outstanding do not include shares of
common stock that may be awarded in the future under our 2005 Equity Incentive Plan. Except as described below, shares of
common stock outstanding also do not include shares issuable upon settlement of the purchase contracts issued in connection with
the ESU offering or the IXIS ESU placement or shares issuable or otherwise deliverable upon conversion of the $150 million
subordinated convertible note held by Intesa. After giving effect to the issuance of shares of common stock in this offering, and
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma
net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 would have been approximately $(468) million, or $(4.44) per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate dilution to new investors in our common stock of approximately $50.23 per share.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution (assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option, in
whole or in part):

Assumed public offering price per share based on the last reported sale price of our common stock on
The New York Stock Exchange, as of November 20, 2006 $ 45.79
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 $ (7.34)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to the sale of shares in this offering 2.90

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering (4.44)

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors assuming full exchange of all Lazard Group common
membership interests held by LAZ-MD Holdings into shares of our common stock $ 50.23

If the underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock would
be approximately $(3.62) per share and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock to new
investors would be $49.41 per share.

If the shares of common stock issuable upon settlement of the purchase contracts issued in connection with the ESU offering and
the IXIS ESU placement had been issued upon closing of this offering, we estimate that our pro forma net tangible book value per
share as of September 30, 2006, after giving effect to this offering and such issuance of shares, would have been $(0.25) per share